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16 SFP +4 10Gbps
SFP+ +8 Combo

10Gbps SFP+ /
IGMP Snooping/MLD Snooping
IEEE 802.1Q VLAN
QoS 8
STP/RSTP MSTP
SNMPv1/v2v3

/LACP
ACL

3 /RIP/OSPF/VRRP

-40 ~75
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11、k�lopàáâ
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13、Console

14、ô�nÎ�õ
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��b��fI：1024（IP 4），512（IP 6)
��b��fI：512（IP 4/IP 6）
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IEEE802.3 IEEE802.3u IEEE802.3x IEEE802.3z IEEE802.3ab

IEEE802.1Q IEEE802.1p IEEE802.1D IEEE802.1w IEEE802.1s

IEEE802.3ad IEEE802.1x IEEE802.3ae

ARP ICMP TCP HTTP/HTTPS Telnet STP/RSTP/MSTP

LLDP IGMP SNMPv1/v2c/v3 DHCP Server NTP SSH IPV6

LACP VLAN

RIP V1/V2 OSPF VRRP

IEEE802.3x

100/1000Base-X

1G/10Gbps SFP+( SFP )

100m

1310nm   20/40/60Km

1550nm  80/100/120Km
1310nm   2Km
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14881000pps

v v

v v

4

4

	
： O
， ���

：�
VW 	


opO
： 	UOè，k�lop��mn
4

mé��：
¿��Ù�b�gmé，�Ù
�g02mé

4.6 R�
UT-63424G-16GP8GB-4XGP ：
��R�：
��R�： 
v�

UT-63424G-16GT8GB-4XGP ：
��R�：
��R�： 
v�


SFP(

RJ45 10/100/1000Base-T MDI/MDI-X

Console (RJ45 )

3PIN

110/220VAC(88~264VAC)/50-60Hz or 110/220VDC

(88~264VDC)

-BNA

14.5W

39W(Combo )

-BNA

10.3W

24W(Combo )
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MAC 16K

12Mb

208G

9216B
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5.1  10/100/1000Base-T

10/100/1000Base-T MDI/

MDI-X


��	

��'de��� O
.��U/$
�01RS。T2�3，�fde��
4�U（56�

d7）89:
��;O��6	，<2�
��=>
�U�

?@A�CDE'FGHI。

RJ45 MDI/MDI-X PC
MDI 1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 MDI-X
1 3 2 6 3 1 6 2 4 7 5 8 7 4 8 5

10/100Base-T X
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RJ45

8
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RJ45
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IP40

3 5

W H D : 440mm 44mm 315mm

-40 C ~75 C

-40 C ~85 C

0~95%

FCC Part 15 CISPR (EN55022) class A

IEC(EN)61000-4-2(ESD)

IEC(EN)61000-4-3(RS)

IEC(EN)61000-4-4(EFT)

IEC(EN)61000-4-5(Surge)

IEC(EN)61000-4-6(CS)

IEC(EN)61000-4-8

IEC 60068-2-27(Shock)

IEC 60068-2-32(Freefall)
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

MDI-X

BI_DB+/RX+

BI_DB-RX-

BI_DA+/TX+

BI_DD+/-

BI_DD-/-

BI_DA-/TX-

BI_DC+/-

BI_DC-/-

��MDI

BI_DA+/TX+

BI_DA-/TX-

BI_DB+/RX+

BI_DC+/-

BI_DC-/-

BI_DB-/RX-

BI_DD+/-

BI_DD-/-
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MDI-X

RX+

RX-

TX+

TX-
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TX-
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RX-
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RUN

Console

Default

101112 131415 16

91 2 4 53 6 7 8

91 2 43 7 85 6
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1 Console 115200   8-N-1

PIN3 TXD      PIN4/5 GND      PIN6-RXD

2 Web IP 192.168.1.254

admin admin
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P1~P2
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(1-28)

TXRX

RXTX
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7.4 �gmé

5

( L1 N1

L2 N2 ) 110/220VAC

(88~264VAC)/50-60Hz or 110/220VDC(88~264VDC)
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3 NC-COM

NC-COM

NC-COM NO-COM

NO-COM NO-COM

1

RJ45 PC
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TX RX -

5.2 1000Base-X

1000Base-X

5.2.1

(50 62.5 m)

9 10 m)

5.2.2

±²�T��3$�m®�，�
�v�®��/b®��。

®#
¨©�­，³�XH¥�m¦´��$Ò�，¦§，�®���

µâc

µâd

bâc/d

bâef

nop��mn

{op��mn
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RUN

DB9·¸(¹�) RJ45»¼¸

7.1 7�pq½¾
v¿À2�£�ÁÂ��ÃÄNOÅÆ$ÇÈ，<ÉÊ
H$

pq½¾：
◎v¿À��ÌÍÁÂÃÄ，<s��ÎTÏ,$ÐÑ3。
◎TÒ�����，pqÓ4Ô����$tu，
N�g$i
ÕÖ；
À×ØJsÃÄ��。

◎vÙÚÛ�Ü$ÝÞ，5u��TrsÐÑ3	ë�Í。
◎{ßà�，<£áâqãä��(V。
◎TÎõde��，<¿��åN�æç J$ë 。
7.2���7�
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Console

¦Y（b-）

1PCS

1PCS

1PCS

1PCS

1PCS

1PCS

1PCS( ) / 2PCS( )b�g 
�g

V、WXY�

1 SFP

3

、
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、
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2 BNA A 110/220VAC/DC

(88~264VAC/DC) BND D

110/220V(88~264VAC/DC)
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